

**FIR No. 2/16**  
**PS Shalimar Bagh**  
**State vs. Sunil Lagun & Anr.**  
**U/s 23/26 J.J Act**

**18.11.2016**

Present : Ld. APP for the State

Both the accused in JC along with Ld. Counsel Sh. M.R.  
Sharan, Adv.

Let IO of the case be summoned, as to what steps have been  
taken by him against accused Rajesh, Ruhi, Ronit and Meenakshi, on  
28.11.2016.

Bail application on behalf of accused Danyal has been filed.  
Notice of this application be issued to IO.

**(Vinod Yadav)**  
**ASJ/NW-01/Rohini/Delhi**  
**18.11.2016**