

FIR No.2/16
PS:Shalimar Bagh
State V/s.Sunil Lagun

05.09.2017

Present : Ld. APP for the state.
Accused Rajesh Sachdev, Renu Sachdev, Ruhi, Ronit Sachdev
and Menakshi on bail.
Accused Sunil Lagun on bail.
Accused Danyal produced from J/C
Sh.M.R.Sharan, Id. Counsel for accused Sunil Lagun and
accused Danyal.
ACP DIU in person.
SI Vikas, first IO present.

Accused Danyal in J/C, has been admitted on bail vide bail order dated 01.07.2017. Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks time to move bail bond/surety bond during the course of day. Allowed.

Last IO Narender is absent and exemption is prayed by ACP, DIU, submitting that IO had appearance before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi today owing to which he is unable to present himself on the point of consideration of charge.

In view of these facts and circumstances, ACP DIU to ensure presence of Inspector Narender and also first IO/SI Vikas for consideration of the charge sheet for 13.12.2017.

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)
ASJ-1/Special Court-POCSO
NW/Rohini/Delhi: 05.09.2017