

State vs. Sunil Lagun etc.
FIR no. 2/16
PS Shalimar Bagh

18.05.2018

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sunil Lagun is absent.

Accused Danyal produced from J.C with Id. Counsel

Sh. M.R. Sharan.

Accused Ronit and Meenakshi Ralli on bail with counsel.

Accused Renu, Rajesh and Ruhi on bail with counsel.

Arguments heard on charge on behalf of accused Ronit and Meenakshi.

Part arguments heard on behalf of the Renu, Rajesh and Ruhi.

At request, put up for further arguments on **21.05.2018**.

Verification report about the death of accused Sunil Lagun received, but death certificate has not been filed. Ld. Counsel for accused Danyal, who was earlier counsel for accused Sunil seeks some time to file the death certificate of accused Sunil Lagun. Heard. Request allowed. Let the same be filed on or before the date fixed.

(Amit Kumar)
ASJ-01/Special Court-POCSO
NW/Rohini/Delhi
18.05.2018