

State vs. Sunil Lagun etc.
FIR no. 2/16
PS Shalimar Bagh

21.05.2018

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sunil Lagun is stated to have expired.

Accused Danyal produced from J.C (but on bail in this case)

Accused Ronit and Meenakshi Ralli on bail with counsel

Sh. Kunal Awana

Accused Renu, Rajesh and Ruhi on bail with counsel

Ms. Kohika Gaur

The matter is listed for further arguments on the point of charge, however, Ms. Kohika, Id. Counsel for accused Renu, Rajesh and Ruhi requests for adjournment on the ground that she has recently been engaged.

Heard. Request allowed.

Be listed for further arguments on the point of charge on 10.07.2018. SHO is directed to file the death certificate of accused Sunil Lagun on or before the date fixed.

(Amit Kumar)
ASJ-01/Special Court-POCSO
NW/Rohini/Delhi
21.05.2018